
Oregon Old West Shooting Society
MATCH FINAL OVERALL STANDINGS

7/17/2005

Match 
Final

ALIAS                                      Category Stage 1 
Time 

Stage 2 
Time  

Stage 3 
Time  

Stage 4 
Time  

Stage 5 
Time 

Final 
Time

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:32:52 PM Page 1 of 1

PaleWolf Brunelle OV 37.61 24.06 26.45 28.35 37.10 153.571
Dimestore Dandy OV 40.21 27.41 32.81 38.58 34.97 173.982
Will Shootem OV 34.97 31.41 34.24 35.14 38.99 174.753
10 Gun OV 33.50 29.82 30.14 46.06 38.35 177.874
Lightning Jolt OV 48.91 27.29 37.03 32.86 34.37 180.465
Dust Devil T 27.67 43.04 41.43 38.58 36.33 187.056
Big Lou M 35.10 32.98 35.06 45.65 44.47 193.267
Judge McKenzie 49 35.19 36.45 33.62 51.83 48.42 205.518
Big Iron Buster FCD 37.16 35.71 48.94 46.69 40.88 209.389
Bart Star S 46.89 38.80 33.91 47.16 43.26 210.0210
Buckshot Pete M 54.62 34.36 34.04 44.38 43.66 211.0611
Yuma 49 46.92 39.89 35.43 53.60 40.37 216.2112
Grizzly Wulff SD 50.46 49.93 45.85 46.96 46.52 239.7213
Grumpy Anderson 49 46.13 48.96 46.13 51.01 51.48 243.7114
Hoodoo TL 46.48 41.50 44.97 55.54 61.64 250.1315
Yukon Jack SD 41.39 36.88 68.97 53.00 55.83 256.0716
Harley Ryder D 61.38 36.64 41.26 63.37 59.73 262.3817
Inside Streight T 45.61 53.09 51.99 75.14 50.30 276.1318
Artemus Bad Penny D 52.59 52.61 49.57 62.01 61.61 278.3919
Professor Thoreau 49 54.20 57.83 54.19 63.39 63.83 293.4420
Warmheart L49 45.43 47.33 60.04 95.39 50.57 298.7621
Laidback Larry 49 41.83 63.57 47.57 73.35 73.23 299.5522
Lefty Lem D 76.97 45.71 58.75 64.88 58.48 304.7923
Frisco Nell LS 46.18 53.26 60.27 75.91 69.43 305.0524
Quiet Jake T 58.02 69.29 51.23 72.58 64.11 315.2325
Hell Storm LM 54.26 46.24 86.73 72.25 59.53 319.0126
Edward T. Beard 49 55.44 60.02 66.50 68.94 79.48 330.3827
Hurricane ES 72.84 61.93 54.10 73.04 72.16 334.0728
Silver Hair S 48.36 69.95 56.62 100.13 61.36 336.4229
Kid Jerico D 69.73 59.70 56.02 70.35 97.04 352.8430
Buck McGee CC 54.74 60.93 69.24 96.94 76.30 358.1531
Barry L Plotz T 63.10 72.88 73.38 76.39 78.15 363.9032
Idaho Clyde S 65.86 64.69 63.13 92.45 79.56 365.6933
Old Ranger ES 70.89 62.10 65.75 81.98 85.94 366.6634
Dirty Dirk Slade D 72.21 69.32 73.21 128.82 71.40 414.9635
Dirty Dave FCD 95.49 107.13 87.53 136.33 101.14 527.6236
Sweet Lily Shottem L49 117.75 100.06 108.57 153.75 120.38 600.5137
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Oregon Old West Shooting Society

7/17/2005

Alias Category
Final 

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:35:22 PM

Time 
Stage 1

Time 
Stage 2

Time 
Stage 3

Time 
Stage 4

Time 
Stage 5

Page 1 of 4

Match Finals with Misses and Procedures

PaleWolf Brunelle

37.61 24.06 26.45 28.35 37.10 153.57

Misses: 2
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 5 0

37.1033.3526.4524.0627.61
10=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

148.57
10
0
5

Top 5 Overall

Dimestore Dandy

40.21 27.41 32.81 38.58 34.97 173.98

Misses: 2
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

34.9741.5827.8127.4130.21
10=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

161.98
15
0
3

Top 5 Overall

Will Shootem

34.97 31.41 34.24 35.14 38.99 174.75

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 5 0

38.9940.1434.2431.4134.97
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

179.75
0
0
5

Top 5 Overall

10 Gun

33.50 29.82 30.14 46.06 38.35 177.87

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

38.3544.0630.1429.8233.50
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

175.87
5
0
3

Top 5 Overall

Lightning Jolt

48.91 27.29 37.03 32.86 34.37 180.46

Misses: 3
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 4 0

34.3736.8627.0327.2933.91
15=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

159.46
25
0
4

Top 5 Overall

Dust Devil

27.67 43.04 41.43 38.58 36.33 187.05

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 4 0

36.3342.5831.4328.0427.67
0=

= 0
3
0

0

15=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

166.05
25
0
4

Mens Traditional

Big Lou

35.10 32.98 35.06 45.65 44.47 193.26

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 5 0

44.4750.6535.0632.9835.10
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

198.26
0
0
5

Mens Modern

Judge McKenzie

35.19 36.45 33.62 51.83 48.42 205.51

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 2 0

43.4253.8333.6236.4535.19
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

202.51
5
0
2

49'er Class

Big Iron Buster

37.16 35.71 48.94 46.69 40.88 209.38

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 2 0

40.8848.6938.9435.7137.16
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
1

0=
= 10

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

201.38
0

10
2

F C Duelist

Bart Star

46.89 38.80 33.91 47.16 43.26 210.02

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

38.2650.1633.9128.8046.89
0=

= 0
2
0

0

10=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

198.02
15
0
3

Mens Senior
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Stage 1

Time 
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Time 
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Time 
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Match Finals with Misses and Procedures

Buckshot Pete

54.62 34.36 34.04 44.38 43.66 211.06

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 5 0

43.6649.3834.0434.3654.62
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

216.06
0
0
5

Mens Modern

Yuma

46.92 39.89 35.43 53.60 40.37 216.21

Misses: 0
Penalties: 1
Bonus: 0 0 1 0

40.3754.6035.4334.8936.92
0=

= 10
1
0

0

5=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

202.21
5

10
1

49'er Class

Grizzly Wulff

50.46 49.93 45.85 46.96 46.52 239.72

Misses: 2
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 4 0

46.5250.9645.8539.9340.46
10=

= 0
0
1

0

0=
= 10

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

223.72
10
10
4

Mens Senior Duelist

Grumpy Anderson

46.13 48.96 46.13 51.01 51.48 243.71

Misses: 1
Penalties: 1
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

36.4854.0131.1338.9631.13
5=

= 10
2
0

0

10=
= 0

3
0

15=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

3
0

15=
= 0

191.71
45
10
3

49'er Class

Hoodoo

46.48 41.50 44.97 55.54 61.64 250.13

Misses: 1
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

56.6453.5444.9741.5041.48
5=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

238.13
15
0
3

Top Lady

Yukon Jack

41.39 36.88 68.97 53.00 55.83 256.07

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 4 0

50.8357.0058.9736.8841.39
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
1

0=
= 10

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

245.07
5

10
4

Mens Senior Duelist

Harley Ryder

61.38 36.64 41.26 63.37 59.73 262.38

Misses: 4
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

44.7358.3741.2636.6441.38
20=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

1
1

5=
= 10

222.38
30
10
0

Duelist

Inside Streight

45.61 53.09 51.99 75.14 50.30 276.13

Misses: 1
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

50.3070.1441.9943.0940.61
5=

= 0
2
0

0

10=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

246.13
30
0
0

Mens Traditional

Artemus Bad Penny

52.59 52.61 49.57 62.01 61.61 278.39

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 1 0

61.6163.0149.5752.6152.59
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

279.39
0
0
1

Duelist

Professor Thoreau

54.20 57.83 54.19 63.39 63.83 293.44

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 5 0

63.8368.3954.1957.8354.20
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

298.44
0
0
5

49'er Class
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Stage 1

Time 
Stage 2

Time 
Stage 3

Time 
Stage 4

Time 
Stage 5
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Match Finals with Misses and Procedures

Warmheart

45.43 47.33 60.04 95.39 50.57 298.76

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

50.5780.3950.0442.3345.43
0=

= 0
1
0

0

5=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

3
0

15=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

268.76
30
0
0

Ladies 49'er

Laidback Larry

41.83 63.57 47.57 73.35 73.23 299.55

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 1 0

63.2369.3542.5738.5741.83
0=

= 0
3
1

0

15=
= 10

1
0

5=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

255.55
35
10
1

49'er Class

Lefty Lem

76.97 45.71 58.75 64.88 58.48 304.79

Misses: 4
Penalties: 1
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

53.4864.8858.7545.7146.97
20=

= 10
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

269.79
25
10
0

Duelist

Frisco Nell

46.18 53.26 60.27 75.91 69.43 305.05

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

64.4375.9145.2748.2646.18
0=

= 0
1
0

0

5=
= 0

3
0

15=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

280.05
25
0
0

Ladies Senior

Quiet Jake

58.02 69.29 51.23 72.58 64.11 315.23

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

64.1175.5851.2359.2958.02
0=

= 0
2
0

0

10=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

308.23
10
0
3

Mens Traditional

Hell Storm

54.26 46.24 86.73 72.25 59.53 319.01

Misses: 1
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 2 0

59.5374.2541.7346.2449.26
5=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

9
0

45=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

271.01
50
0
2

Ladies Modern

Edward T. Beard

55.44 60.02 66.50 68.94 79.48 330.38

Misses: 0
Penalties: 1
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

54.4858.9451.5035.0245.44
0=

= 10
5
0

0

25=
= 0

1
1

5=
= 10

2
0

10=
= 0

5
0

25=
= 0

245.38
65
20
0

49'er Class

Hurricane

72.84 61.93 54.10 73.04 72.16 334.07

Misses: 2
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

67.1676.0454.1056.9362.84
10=

= 0
1
0

0

5=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

317.07
20
0
3

Elder Statesman

Silver Hair

48.36 69.95 56.62 100.13 61.36 336.42

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

56.3690.1351.6254.9548.36
0=

= 0
1
1

0

5=
= 10

1
0

5=
= 0

0
1

0=
= 10

1
0

5=
= 0

301.42
15
20
0

Mens Senior

Kid Jerico

69.73 59.70 56.02 70.35 97.04 352.84

Misses: 1
Penalties: 1
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

57.0470.3546.0244.7054.73
5=

= 10
3
0

0

15=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

8
0

40=
= 0

272.84
70
10
0

Duelist

Page 3



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
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Final 

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:35:22 PM

Time 
Stage 1

Time 
Stage 2

Time 
Stage 3

Time 
Stage 4

Time 
Stage 5

Page 4 of 4

Match Finals with Misses and Procedures

Buck McGee

54.74 60.93 69.24 96.94 76.30 358.15

Misses: 1
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 1 0

51.3072.9449.2445.9349.74
5=

= 0
1
1

0

5=
= 10

4
0

20=
= 0

3
1

15=
= 10

3
1

15=
= 10

269.15
60
30
1

Classic Cowboy

Barry L Plotz

63.10 72.88 73.38 76.39 78.15 363.90

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

73.1579.3973.3862.8863.10
0=

= 0
2
0

0

10=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

351.9
15
0
3

Mens Traditional

Idaho Clyde

65.86 64.69 63.13 92.45 79.56 365.69

Misses: 1
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 4 0

69.5696.4558.1359.6960.86
5=

= 0
1
0

0

5=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

344.69
25
0
4

Mens Senior

Old Ranger

70.89 62.10 65.75 81.98 85.94 366.66

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 3 0

85.9484.9865.7562.1070.89
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

369.66
0
0
3

Elder Statesman

Dirty Dirk Slade

72.21 69.32 73.21 128.82 71.40 414.96

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

71.40113.8268.2169.3272.21
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

1
0

5=
= 0

3
0

15=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

394.96
20
0
0

Duelist

Dirty Dave

95.49 107.13 87.53 136.33 101.14 527.62

Misses: 0
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 2 0

101.14138.3387.53107.1395.49
0=

= 0
0
0

0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

0
0

0=
= 0

529.62
0
0
2

F C Duelist

Sweet Lily Shottem

117.75 100.06 108.57 153.75 120.38 600.51

Misses: 1
Penalties: 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0

110.38138.7593.5785.06112.75
5=

= 0
3
0

0

15=
= 0

1
1

5=
= 10

3
0

15=
= 0

2
0

10=
= 0

540.51
50
10
0

Ladies 49'er

27Misses: 34 36 19
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5

35
Penalties: 5 4 4 2 2

48.68 45.48 47.15 67.08 55.01Average Stage Time:
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Oregon Old West Shooting Society
MATCH FINAL BY CATEGORY

Category 
Standing ALIAS                      

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Totals 
Time 

7/17/2005

Match Final

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:33:48 PM Page 1 of 2

Category: 49'er Class
Judge McKenzie 35.19 36.45 33.62 51.83 48.42 205.5181
Yuma 46.92 39.89 35.43 53.60 40.37 216.21122
Grumpy Anderson 46.13 48.96 46.13 51.01 51.48 243.71143
Professor Thoreau 54.20 57.83 54.19 63.39 63.83 293.44204
Laidback Larry 41.83 63.57 47.57 73.35 73.23 299.55225
Edward T. Beard 55.44 60.02 66.50 68.94 79.48 330.38276

Category: Classic Cowboy
Buck McGee 54.74 60.93 69.24 96.94 76.30 358.15311

Category: Duelist
Harley Ryder 61.38 36.64 41.26 63.37 59.73 262.38171
Artemus Bad Penny 52.59 52.61 49.57 62.01 61.61 278.39192
Lefty Lem 76.97 45.71 58.75 64.88 58.48 304.79233
Kid Jerico 69.73 59.70 56.02 70.35 97.04 352.84304
Dirty Dirk Slade 72.21 69.32 73.21 128.82 71.40 414.96355

Category: Elder Statesman
Hurricane 72.84 61.93 54.10 73.04 72.16 334.07281
Old Ranger 70.89 62.10 65.75 81.98 85.94 366.66342

Category: F C Duelist
Big Iron Buster 37.16 35.71 48.94 46.69 40.88 209.3891
Dirty Dave 95.49 107.13 87.53 136.33 101.14 527.62362

Category: Ladies 49'er
Warmheart 45.43 47.33 60.04 95.39 50.57 298.76211
Sweet Lily Shottem 117.75 100.06 108.57 153.75 120.38 600.51372

Category: Ladies Modern
Hell Storm 54.26 46.24 86.73 72.25 59.53 319.01261

Category: Ladies Senior
Frisco Nell 46.18 53.26 60.27 75.91 69.43 305.05241

Category: Mens Modern
Big Lou 35.10 32.98 35.06 45.65 44.47 193.2671
Buckshot Pete 54.62 34.36 34.04 44.38 43.66 211.06112

Category: Top 5 Overall
PaleWolf Brunelle 37.61 24.06 26.45 28.35 37.10 153.5711
Dimestore Dandy 40.21 27.41 32.81 38.58 34.97 173.9822
Will Shootem 34.97 31.41 34.24 35.14 38.99 174.7533
10 Gun 33.50 29.82 30.14 46.06 38.35 177.8744
Lightning Jolt 48.91 27.29 37.03 32.86 34.37 180.4655

Category: Mens Senior
Bart Star 46.89 38.80 33.91 47.16 43.26 210.02101
Silver Hair 48.36 69.95 56.62 100.13 61.36 336.42292
Idaho Clyde 65.86 64.69 63.13 92.45 79.56 365.69333

Category: Mens Senior Duelist
Grizzly Wulff 50.46 49.93 45.85 46.96 46.52 239.72131

Page 1



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
MATCH FINAL BY CATEGORY

Category 
Standing ALIAS                      

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Totals 
Time 

7/17/2005

Match Final

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:33:48 PM Page 2 of 2

Yukon Jack 41.39 36.88 68.97 53.00 55.83 256.07162

Category: Mens Traditional
Dust Devil 27.67 43.04 41.43 38.58 36.33 187.0561
Inside Streight 45.61 53.09 51.99 75.14 50.30 276.13182
Quiet Jake 58.02 69.29 51.23 72.58 64.11 315.23253
Barry L Plotz 63.10 72.88 73.38 76.39 78.15 363.90324

Category: Top Lady
Hoodoo 46.48 41.50 44.97 55.54 61.64 250.13151
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Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Individual Stage Results

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:34:41 PM Shoot Date: 7/17/2005

Stage Number: 1Stage Place
Dust Devil1 27.67
10 Gun2 33.50
Will Shootem3 34.97
Big Lou4 35.10
Judge McKenzie5 35.19

Stage Number: 2Stage Place
PaleWolf Brunelle1 24.06
Lightning Jolt2 27.29
Dimestore Dandy3 27.41
10 Gun4 29.82
Will Shootem5 31.41

Stage Number: 3Stage Place
PaleWolf Brunelle1 26.45
10 Gun2 30.14
Dimestore Dandy3 32.81
Judge McKenzie4 33.62
Bart Star5 33.91

Stage Number: 4Stage Place
PaleWolf Brunelle1 28.35
Lightning Jolt2 32.86
Will Shootem3 35.14
Dimestore Dandy4 38.58
Dust Devil4 38.58
Buckshot Pete5 44.38

Stage Number: 5Stage Place
Lightning Jolt1 34.37
Dimestore Dandy2 34.97
Dust Devil3 36.33
PaleWolf Brunelle4 37.10
10 Gun5 38.35



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
Clean and Smooth

Sunday, July 17, 2005 8:36:12 PM Shoot date: 7/17/2005

Artemus Bad Penny

Big Lou

Buckshot Pete

Dirty Dave

Old Ranger

Professor Thoreau

Will Shootem

7Total clean shooters:


